FILE No.391 04/05 '06 11:31 ID:KIRKPATRICK & LOCKHART

TRICK & LOCKHART FAX:6172613175

PAGE 2/ 4

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name: Jürgen Dorn	03/28/2006
Name: Martin Wuebbeling	03/28/2006
Name: Beate Walter	03/28/2006
Name:	11
Name:	1.1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	3. Submission Type
Name (In1): Angiomed GmbH & Co. Medizintechnik KG	
Name (In2):	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#     Correction of PTO Error
Address: Wachhausstrasse 6	Reel # Frame #
Address:	Corrective Document
City: Karlsruhe	Reel # Frame #
State: Zip: 76227	4. Nature of conveyance
Country: Germany	Assignment In Merger
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗍 Yes 🛛 No	Other
Additional numbers att	ached? []]Yes [] No
6. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Patent Administrator	8. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Address: Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Nicholson Graham LLP State Street Financial Center Address: One Lincoln Street	Check enclosed
Address: One Lincoln Street City, State: Boston, MA	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1721
Zip: 02111-2950	
Phone No.: 617-261-3100	Authorized to charge required additional fees to Deposit Account:
Fax No.: 617-261-3175	
Charges to deposit account are authorized as indicated herein 9. Signature:	<u>4/5/86</u> Date
Arthur Z. Bookstein     22,958     Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:       Name of Person Signing     Registration No.	

BOS-956162 v1 0506760-0144

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 PATENT

REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0690

÷ •

ð.

A0008/7016

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Jürgen Dorn of Küstriner Weg 2, 68809 Neulussheim, Germany, Martin Wuebbeling of Ifflandstrasse 16, 68161 Mannheim, Germany and Beate Walter Wiesenstrasse 24, 76297 Stutensee, Germany, hereby

Sell, assign and transfer to Angiomed GmbH & Co. Medizintechnik KG, a German corporation having a place of business at Wachhausstrasse 6, 76227 Karlsruhe, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent Application Serial No. 10/541,875 filed July 8, 2005 entitled TRANS-LUMINAL SURGICAL DEVICE, claiming priority of International Application No. PCT/EP2004/000248, filed January 15, 2004, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to sald Assignee.

BOS-671599 v1 0506760-0137

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0691 ÷.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed

Dated: 28.03.06

Jürgen Dom

Dated: 28.3. 6

Martin Wuebbeling

28.03.06 Dated:

**Beate Walter** 

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 017442 FRAME: 0692

**RECORDED: 04/05/2006**